Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

06861309

3G Evolution Limited

1 e

Alan J Clark, Recovery House, 15-17 Roebuck Road, Hainault Business Park, llford, Essex,

IGé 3TU

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 04 February 2016

Signed /KW/ C/ /'Al

Date 04 February 2016

Carter Clark

Recovery House

15-17 Roebuck Road
Hammault Business Park
llford, Essex

IG6 3TU

Ref 3GEEB016/RS
Softwara Supplted by Tumkay Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Insolvency Section Post Room

SATURDAY

For Offlcial Use

i ll\\\\\l\\l\\\ bl

13/02/2016 #228
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
3G Evolution Limited

on the 4 February 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name PAN  Micrel  Green

Signed Irp{_’ﬁ

Dated /)%/OZ//S




3G Evolution Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 February 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill 211,850 00 NIL
Barclays Bank plc (02 03 15) (30,800 00)
Dsficiency c/d (30,800 00)
Debtors 200,000 00 175,000 00
Factor 21 Plc (22 12.09) {180,000 00)
Deficiency c/d (5,000 00)
Plant & Machinery 85,828 00 30,000 00
Finance (50,000 00}
Defictency c/d (20,000 00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Fixtures, fitings and equipment 62,998 00

Uncertan

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /;%_ Date 0’#{/ 0}{//6

NIL




3G Evolution Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 February 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 12,814 37
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,331 13
16,145 50
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {16,145 50)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(16,145 50)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (16,145 50)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deticiency b/d 35,800 00
35,800 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (51,845 50)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets availabte to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 20,000 00
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 16,145 50
Trade & Expense Creditors 162,539 27
Employees 80,251 33
Department of Employment 117,524 17
Associated Loans 35,000 00
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 97,356 03
HMRC - VAT (27,720 01)
501,096 29
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (501,096 29)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 35,800 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {536,896 29)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000 00
10,000 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {546,896 29)

Signature /%s Date 05_4/ O%(Q A




10 81 9102 Arenuga4 £0

0L 102 A 10S SdI

2 10| ofied

aumeubig

OF 908'6 D1t 19| 'X8ss3 ‘pioy|| ‘peoy 300I1quUeID 642 YopAoqIa ysiL 2010
00 86L'Y ADE £3 ‘uopuon] ‘asolD) JlemuBl) Hied asudiajug mog 9g Jiun Jaysiui4 aul4 ay | LOLD
¥S 8EE'0E1 X2 29 ‘68991 x0f 0d ‘@9nag sjuawied Aouepunpaly 20198 ASUdA(OSU| BY L 001D
86 G6S'v1 Z1€ 0191 ‘xess3 ‘uoybinoT ‘IiH poomyeQ) ‘aleis3 pu| |IH PoomIEQ pajiwn sanddng 1esyQ sonseg 0082
20 /96'9 435 viva ‘uay ‘dnopis ‘Aep uoibuibp3 3 wun “ed ssauisng el syt suonoajay LOHD
98 5012 JSZ 02D ‘x8sST 'MojieH ‘Aepp 1aAlY “ied peai 82 paiwM Hq 19400y 0049
09 686'F dD8 A1D3 'UopuoT '1eaNs SSOLOBUYM SE 1 uopuo-] saibojouyos] isenp 00092
00 00}'2 975 ZWS ‘Aaung ‘uoIng 'YINog peoy pesjsueg ZE 8oduld uyor 004D
QD. €M1 XessppIy
08 NNm.O .Em::on_ .m:cm>< poomuw|3 .om X0g Od .meOI yuuwsg .mucmc_u_ 2010AU| SgH 0/0 papwIT QIO 0000
000 MDY LM ‘uopuoT 19aiS PUBRAsI) LS1-E51 ‘pahwin isniL Ainsibey S)JUIBYSOIN OOND
000 116 891 ‘Xass3 ‘Usalr) pIoJPoOM ‘Uied apug sy ‘abenon abpon aouaime] afey L0710
00 184's ZOZ 013 ‘uopuoT ‘uoiAen ‘peoy eBleIS ‘9jeIsT [BLISNPU| II9MWOID ‘8L PIBA papwnn podsuer) umpleq |1 0010
00 16€'22 vQag 0138 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Wiesorlg g9-+9 pajwin sispuigyooq JINW 0oro
£0 9S€'26 ONE LMN UOPUOT ‘PeOY UOISNT 982 ‘1m0 uolSn3 ‘JooiH PIE ‘S30IAIaG AouaAlosu| DIN/AAVd - DHWH 0012
09 £28'2} AS9 91D 'xess3 ‘Buidd3 ‘peoy poomusoy] €2 UozZIoH Z0HD
000 12 - OHWH LOHD
(to0z2s'2L2) ZZ\ 663N ‘BiseomsN ‘uojusqbuoT ‘maIp Nied uolusg ‘NHDI 1VA - DHWH 00HD
00 000'GE 716 8D ‘X9553 ‘UdaID) PIOJPOOM ‘Uied dlpug 8yl ‘ebenod ebpor JUg uaslY Ned 009D
00 000'0S aoueUl JOSSY 8jewWwi|n 204D
00 000'62 var 9LWD ‘xess3 ‘Buidd3 ‘1eans WBH 162 'siequeyd yueg pIO 829 aliNg paliwr] 404 104D
00 000°08} Zro 01X0O ‘piojbuiiep ‘peoy uonels ‘asnoH selly 9|d |2 101084 0042
¥8 ¥£8'E NSS £3 ‘Uopuo ‘PEOY BA0ID) | g ‘HEUM MO ‘vd Iun s18uno [epde) 100D
08 0Ot'E (HS 63 'uopuoT ‘AsuxoeH ‘peoY AINqQuicy ‘PeoY YIEd BUOIOIA | S19USIUI4 JUd AjIp uewdeyD 000D
00 oow.om a4de 28371 .w:_._w._muwmo_m.n_ .cucmhm m_mzcw oyog o_n_ yueg w>w_o._wm €08D
06 €£2'C NHE SAD ‘Aduanon ‘aaug asdon ‘yied ssauisng UBIpUay ‘unoo SI8IIA 2 41dg 2080
0SS WeD3 uopuoT]
000 ‘snodin Angsui4 | § ‘esnoH Aingsieg ‘eljuan) ao1AIag Judi|)) |euoneN ‘ANl Jaxeg o2 sen) ysiug 108D
000 VI8 2H ____sommm_.w .um.m.:w NIOA S| .mmaoI uleg 1spuexajy .wcozmhmn_o >o:m.>_omc_ wooaa] ysniug 0030
ve LEL'L 416G 691 'Xass3 ‘|iH ¥SINPjoNg ‘enudAy spuelieS £ suonnjos asne|ddy 0oV
3 S5AIpPY oweN Aa)j

sio)pai) Auedwo) - g
PajWIT] UoNN|OA3 ©E
3ieps Jopue)




10 91 9r0g Arenugad €0

0l #102 J8A T0S Sdl

Z jo g abeg

62968 1L Buijjelo) samul Ly
8L 206°2 @716 85 ‘X9$53 ‘UsaJD) PIOJPOOM ‘yied dipug 8y ‘sbenod sbpon uasalp |ned JW 00Dd
1S 1009 gae LvQa sy ‘piojueq ‘aAuq pleIpeIsay)d ¢ PIR|ID M SOWE I oom3
62 TLE'Y MYZ 84 ‘lue) ‘As|uemS ‘BiqeixeH ‘siejued £9 66e) weyesn JW 0013
6€ 006'2 LLL ¥SS ‘x8ss3 ‘pIojyo0Y ‘9s0j) Uopues Ly SUOLLLIG UYOr 1N 10S3
IS 609'p NOL PLNY ‘Xx8s53 Jasuiwidn ‘peoy UOAY €8 piojpueg Ined JN 0083
04 800'9 ME 813S ‘uopuon ‘peejswinid ‘PEOY lISMIUED O uospleyoly esiueg sIW 0043
6z 26v'l 5GE | 187 'XosS] ‘UspiEM uUoJies ‘uolBuippip ‘19a4s ybiH ‘afenon teuto) labua|nyy suuezZNg SK Q0N3
gL Gle'vl 716 85| ‘X8sS3 ‘USRI PJOJPOOM ‘Yled Bipug Yy ‘abenod abpoT aousImen afe)y s 0074
00 009 10 53 ‘uopuo ‘AsuxoeH ‘peoY uspuaysy 209 ydasor exjixX sin 00r3
86 6.2'L 135 29| 'x8s83 ‘([ambiy) ‘anusAy 818wydaT pi weyjeH |ned JW c0H3
2e 082’ NS 63 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy sJysxyieg v uosiueH 1N SW LOH3
66 912'S dH6 S1IN ‘Wway ‘sucispiepy ‘es01D ubislyuoN g1 lleH J819d JW 00H3
85 Z01'01 716 89| ‘X2ss3 ‘UssID) PIOJPOOM ‘Uied alplg 8y ‘sbeyo) abpon usaln v |ned JW 0093
vZ 12P'S 4Py €Ng 'Xessng 1se3] ‘encH ‘enuaay sfepallag €1 ssauus Auciuy Jpy Loa3
8% 199'S D11 1DS ‘anysprofue ‘ebeusas)s ‘@sold playuIs i 1adeiq sejbnoqg JN 0043
€99.2'2 SHI 2WH 'X8sS3 ‘pIojwoy ‘yed eapl ‘suapien Alswy |2 ppe.ig Auo) JW 0084
6C 245’ dNS €LN ‘uopuo] ‘usain siauljed ‘PeCY SYISIUOD £ noalpuy suyJ JW 00v3
oF 22L'st NO¥ LvQ 1ud) ‘piojreq ‘pPeoY Jewua) ‘I lun papwr suounjog Buiysiuig anbiun oono
¥8GLL°L OrZ 61vQ ') ‘'dnopig ‘peoy 8pISPOOM 8Y paywry Jjaded siyel E0LD
3 SSalppy aweN Aoy

S10}Ipa1n) Auedwon - g
PIHWIN UonN|oA3 HE
)iej) Jauen



20 91 9102 Aerugad €0

010g 18A DS Sd|

{ 0 | ebey

J— Vi

&N ainyeubig

000°0L Buljjelo] sauug |
00001 0 000°01 0 NS 63 ‘uopuo ‘AsudoeH ‘peoY SII[BM +6 3SNOH 1aqB4 usalp ned I 009H
jel01 1BYI0 PIO joid SSaIppY aweN Kay|

slapjoyateys - J
pajiwiI] uonnjoAy He




